

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 24-062**

## **AMENDING RESOLUTION 24-029 ENTITLED APPOINTING FIRE POLICE**

**WHEREAS**, Resolution 24-029, duly adopted January 1, 2024, approved the appointment of Fire Police for the calendar year 2024; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Highlands was later advised by the Chief of Fire Police that Pat Mason Jr. should be removed as a Fire Police Officer; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Highlands was also later advised by the Chief of Fire Police that two (2) additional individuals, Wayne Occhipinti and William Caizza, have been added as Officers.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that Resolution 24-029 be and is hereby amended to reflect the removal of Pat Mason Jr. as a Fire Police Officer.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that Resolution 24-029 be and is hereby amended to reflect the approval of additional Fire Police Officers, Wayne Occhipinti and William Caizza, for the calendar year 2024.

This is a Certified True copy of the Original

## Motion to Approve R 24-062:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.  DATE OF VOTE: February 7, 2024
CERVANTES							
CHELAK							
MELNYK							
OLSZEWSKI							Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk
BROULLON							Borough of Highlands